506515100 02/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTYN SLOSS	09/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODA OCTOPUS GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	3300 S HAIWASSEE ROAD, #104-105	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32835-6350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4077352400

Email: elizabeth.vokurka@codaoctopus.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH VOKURKA
Address Line 1: 3300 S HAIWASSEE ROAD

Address Line 2: #104-105

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32835-6350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH VOKURKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Vokurka/	
OATE SIGNED: 02/20/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=912-004 US9019795 13603723 assign-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506515100 REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0979

(JOINT FORM) Docket 912-004 (ONE INVENTOR)

Assignment

Whereas, I

INVENTOR Martyn Sloss of Michael House, The Haugh, East Wemyss, Fife KY1 4SB,

United Kingdom

AND CITY

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE Object tracking using sonar imaging

DATES THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, a United States patent application

therefor on September 3, 2012

Whereas, Coda Octopus Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 4020 Kidron Rd, Suite #9, Lakeland, FL 33811. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Coda Octopus Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Coda Octopus Group, Inc. its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Coda Octopus Group, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Coda Octopus Group, Inc.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND at The Haugh, East Wemyss, Fife KY1 4SB, United Kingdom

DATE on September 3, 2012

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 02/20/2021

Martyn Sloss)

INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0980